
English
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:(1)This device may not cause harmful interference.(2)This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

备注：1、尺寸：7*8cm2、双面彩色打印

 Active 2-Year Warranty

Email: katong96120@gmail.com
WhatsApp： +86 19129546773

Please send your order number to ourWhatsApp /Email within 7 days after receivingthe product to activate the warranty.We will provide you 2 year after-sales service.
Support free replacement of damaged products.(No need to return damaged products) WARNING

INGESTION HAZARD: This product contains a button cell or coin battery.DEATH or serious injury can occur if ingested.A swallowed button cell or coin battery can cause Internal ChemicalBurns in as little as 2 hours.KEEP new and used batteries OUT OF REACH of CHILDRENSeek immediate medical attention if a battery is suspected to beswallowed or inserted inside any part of the body.

h Safety Instructions

Sicherheitsanweisungen

Privacy Data Protection FCC Warning
1. Personal location information protection: The Apple Find My network uses advanced encrypt on to ensure that no one else,not even Apple or Shenzhen Bonfin Technology Co., Ltd.,can view the location of your BF16.2. Prevent Anonymous Tracking: How to prevent the device frombeing maliciously tracked? When someone else's item finder is mixed into your belongings and tracked for a period, you will beprompted in the following two ways. If you have iPhone, iPad and other Apple device, you will get reminders on Apple device,this function is supported on iOS14.5 or iPadOS14.5 and later versions of Apple devices. If you do not have Apple devices, when someone else's item finder is mixed into your belongings and tracked over a period, when it moves, it will emit a beep to remind you. lf it happens that your friend is wearing a item finder, or there are many people on this device in the public transportation you take,don't worry, because if the item finder does not leave its owner's side, it will not trigger such a warning reminder.

1. Keep the product away from extremely hot and cold environments, it will damage the battery and circuit.2. Avoid liquid immersion into the product.3. Do not disassemble the product.4. Do not use concentrated chemical products or detergents toclean the product.5.Use only 5V/lA power supply. Connecting the power supply voltage too high may cause serious damage.6. Do not randomly discard or place the product near fire or high temperature to avoid the danger of explosion.

Made in China

User Manual
Model:WL FINDER

Deutsch 

Model:WL FINDER

 Aktive 2-Jahres Garantie

Email: katong96120@gmail.com
WhatsApp： +86 19129546773

Bitte senden Sie Ihre Bestellnummer innerhalbvon 7 Tagen nach Erhalt des Produkts an unsereWhatsApp/E-Mail, um die Garantie zu aktivieren. Wir bieten Ihnen einen 2-Jahres-Nachverkaufsservice.
Wir bieten kostenlosen Austausch von beschädigten Produkten an. (Kein Rücksenden von beschädigten Produkten erforderlich)

Safety Instructions

1.Halten Sie das Produkt fern von extrem heißen und kalten Umgebungen, da dies die Batterie und den Stromversorgung-skreis beschädigen kann.2.Vermeiden Sie, dass Flüssigkeiten in das Produkt eindringen.3.Zerlegen Sie das Produkt nicht.4.Verwenden Sie keine konzentrierten chemischen Produkte oder Reiniger zum Reinigen des Produkts.5.Verwenden Sie nur eine 5V/1A-Steuerelementversorgung. Zu hohe Spannungsversorgung kann schwerwiegende Schäden verursachen.6.Werfen Sie das Produkt nicht willkürlich weg oder legen Sie es in der Nähe von Feuer oder hoher Hitze ab, um das Risiko von Explosionen zu vermeiden.

Made in China

Benutzerhandbuch

Italiano  Garanzia attiva 2-anni 

Email: katong96120@gmail.com
WhatsApp： +86 19129546773

Inviate il vostro numero d'ordine al nostro WhatsApp/E-mail entro 7 giorni dalla ricezione del prodotto per attivare la garanzia. Vi forniremo un servizio post-vendita di 2 anni.
Sostituzione gratuita dei prodotti danneggiati. (Non è necessario restituire i prodotti danneggiati)

Istruzioni di sicurezza
1. Tenere il prodotto lontano da ambienti estremamente caldi o freddi, altrimenti si danneggerà la batteria e il circuito.2. Evitare l'immersione del prodotto in liquidi.3. Non smontare il prodotto.4. Non utilizzare prodotti chimici concentrati o detersivi per pulire il prodotto.5.Utilizzare solo una alimentazione di 5V/1A. Una tensione di alimentazione troppo alta può causare danni seri.6. Non gettare o posizionare il prodotto casualmente vicino al fuoco o a temperature elevate per evitare il pericolo di esplosione.

Made in China

Manuale dell'utente
Model:WL FINDER

Español 

Model:WL FINDER

Garantía activa 2 años

Email: katong96120@gmail.com
WhatsApp： +86 19129546773

Envíe su número de pedido a nuestro WhatsApp/Correo electrónico dentro de los 7 días después de recibir el producto para activar la garantía. Le proporcionaremos un servicio postventa de 2 años.
Ofrecemos reemplazo gratuito de productosdañados. (No es necesario devolver los productosdañados)

Instrucciones de seguridad
1.Mantenga el producto alejado de entornos extremadamente calientes o fríos, ya que dañará la batería y el circuito.2.Evite que el producto se sumerja en líquidos.3.No desmonte el producto.4.No use productos químicos concentrados o detergentes para limpiar el producto.5.Utilice solo una fuente de alimentación de 5V/1A. Conectar una tensión de alimentación demasiado alta puede causar daños graves.6.No tire o coloque el producto de manera aleatoria cerca del fuego o de altas temperaturas para evitar el riesgo de explosión.esplosione.

Made in China

Manual del usuario

Français 

Model:WL FINDER

Garantie active de 2 ans

Email: katong96120@gmail.com
WhatsApp： +86 19129546773

Veuillez envoyer votre numéro de commande à notre WhatsApp/E-mail dans les 7 jours après réception du produit pour activer la garantie. Nous vous offrons un service après-vente de 2 ans.
Nous offrons un remplacement gratuit des produits endommagés. (Pas besoin de retourner les produits endommagés)

Instructions de sécurité

 

1.Tenir le produit éloigné des environnements extrêmement chauds ou froids, cela endommagera la batterie et le circuit.2. Éviter l'immersion du produit dans des liquides.3. Ne pas démonter le produit.4. Ne pas utiliser de produits chimiques concentrés ou de détergents pour nettoyer le produit.5.Utiliser uniquement une alimentation de 5V/1A. Une tension d'alimentation trop élevée peut causer des dommages graves.6. Ne pas jeter ou placer le produit de manière aléatoire près du feu ou de températures élevées pour éviter le risque d'explosion.

Made in China

Manuel d'utilisation

KEEP BATTERY OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN1. Remove and immediately recycle or dispose of used batteries according to local regulations and keep away from children. Do NOT dispose of batteries in house hold trash or incinerate.2. Even used batteries may cause severe injury or death.3. Call a local poison control center for treatment information.

Legal

HALTEN SIE BATTERIEN AUSSER REICHEWEITE VON KINDERN1. Entfernen Sie die benutzte Batterie und recyceln oder entsorgen Sie sie gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften und halten Sie sie von Kindern fern. Werfen Sie keine Batterien im Haushaltsmüll oder verbrennen Sie sie.2.Auch benutzte Batterien können schwerwiegende Verletzungen oder den Tod verursachen.3. Rufen Sie ein örtliches Giftinformationszentrum für Behandlungsinformationen an.

WARNING
INGESTION HAZARD: This product contains a button cell or coin battery.DEATH or serious injury can occur if ingested.A swallowed button cell or coin battery can cause Internal ChemicalBurns in as little as 2 hours.KEEP new and used batteries OUT OF REACH of CHILDRENSeek immediate medical attention if a battery is suspected to beswallowed or inserted inside any part of the body.

Rechtliches

BATTERIA: TENERE FUORI PORTATA DEI BAMBINI1.Rimuovere e riciclare o eliminare immediatamente le batterie usate in conformità con le regolamentazioni locali e tenerle lontane dai bambini. Non gettare le batterie nel bidone della spazzatura domestica o incenerirle.2.Anche le batterie usate possono causare gravi lesioni o la morte.3. Chiamare un centro antiveleno locale per informazioni sul trattamento.

WARNING
INGESTION HAZARD: This product contains a button cell or coin battery.DEATH or serious injury can occur if ingested.A swallowed button cell or coin battery can cause Internal ChemicalBurns in as little as 2 hours.KEEP new and used batteries OUT OF REACH of CHILDRENSeek immediate medical attention if a battery is suspected to beswallowed or inserted inside any part of the body.

Legale

BATTERIE : TENIR HORS DE PORTÉE DES ENFANTS1. Retirer et recycler ou éliminer immédiatement les batteries usagées conformément aux réglementations locales et les tenir hors de portée des enfants. Ne pas jeter les batteries dans les ordures ménagères ni les incinérer.2.Même les batteries usagées peuvent causer des blessures graves ou la mort.3. Appeler un centre antipoison local pour des informations sur le traitement.

WARNING
INGESTION HAZARD: This product contains a button cell or coin battery.DEATH or serious injury can occur if ingested.A swallowed button cell or coin battery can cause Internal ChemicalBurns in as little as 2 hours.KEEP new and used batteries OUT OF REACH of CHILDRENSeek immediate medical attention if a battery is suspected to beswallowed or inserted inside any part of the body.

Légal

BATERÍA: MANTENER FUERA DEL ALCANCE DE LOS NIÑOS1.Retire y recicle o deseche inmediatamente las baterías usadas de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales y manténgalas alejadas de los niños. No tire las baterías en la basura doméstica ni las incinere.2.Incluso las baterías usadas pueden causar lesiones graves o la muerte.3.Llame a un centro de control de venenos local para obtener información de tratamiento.

WARNING
INGESTION HAZARD: This product contains a button cell or coin battery.DEATH or serious injury can occur if ingested.A swallowed button cell or coin battery can cause Internal ChemicalBurns in as little as 2 hours.KEEP new and used batteries OUT OF REACH of CHILDRENSeek immediate medical attention if a battery is suspected to beswallowed or inserted inside any part of the body.

Legal

How to Connect

① Turn on the item ② Open“ Find My”App

③Tap " Add ltem " ④Select " Other Supported ltem

Wie man verbindet

① Das Gerät einschalten. ② Öffne die "Find My" App.

③Tippen auf "Element hinzufügen". ④Wählen Sie "Anderes unterstütztes Element".

Come connettere

① Accendi l'oggetto ② Apri l'app "Trova il mio"

③Tocca "Aggiungi oggetto" ④Seleziona "Altro oggetto supportato"

Cómo conectar

① Enciende el objeto ② Abre la app "Encontrar mi"

③Toca "Agregar objeto" ④Selecciona "Otro objeto compatible"

Comment connecter

① Allumez l'objet ② Ouvrez l'application "Trouver mon"

③Tappez sur "Ajouter un objet" ④Sélectionnez "Autre objet compatible"

⑤Click the WL FINDER

How to Reset
If you are unable to connect, hold down the button 
until you hear one beep, then two consecutive beeps, 
and then，Three consecutive beeps. Continue 
pressing for 5 seconds. When you hear a long beep, 
releasing the button will restore the device to its 
factory settings.

⑥Fertig⑤Klicken auf WL FINDER um zu verbinden.
Wie man zurücksetzt
Wenn Sie sich nicht verbinden können, halten Sie die 
Taste gedrückt, bis Sie einen Pfipp hören, dann zwei 
aufeinander folgenden Pfipps und dann drei 
aufeinander folgenden Pfipps. Drücken Sie 5 
Sekunden weiter. Wenn Sie einen langen Piep hören, 
wird das Lösen der Taste das Gerät auf seine 
Werkseinstellungen wiederherstellen.

⑤Fai clic su WL FINDER per connetterti ⑥Finito

Come resettare
Se non è possibile connettersi, tenere premuto il 
pulsante finché non si sente un segnale acustico, 
quindi due segnali acustici consecutivi e quindi, tre 
segnali acustici consecutivi. Continuare a premere 
per 5 secondi. Quando si sente un lungo segnale 
acustico, rilasciare il pulsante ripristinerà il 
dispositivo alle impostazioni di fabbrica.

⑤Haz clic en WL FINDERpara conectarte ⑥Terminado

Cómo restablecer
Si no puede conectarse, Presione el botón hasta que 
escuche un pitido, luego dos pitidos consecutivos y 
finalmente tres pitidos consecutivos. Sigue 
presionando durante 5 segundos. Cuando escuchas 
un pitido largo, soltar el botón restaurará el equipo a 
la configuración de fábrica.

⑤Cliquez sur WL FINDER
pour vous connecter

⑥Terminé

Comment réinitialiser
Si vous ne pouvez pas vous connecter, maintenez le 
bouton enfoncé jusqu'à ce que vous entendiez un 
bip, puis deux bips consécutifs et enfin trois bips 
consécutifs. Continuez à appuyer pendant 5 
secondes. Lorsque vous entendez un long bip, 
relâchez le bouton pour restaurer l'appareil aux 
paramètres d'usine.

The “WL FINDER” Item Finder can only be connect-ed to one device. If you want to connect to other Apple devices, please  "Remove Item" operation on the Apple Find My app and reset the item finder.

① Insert a tool open the cover to replace a new CR2032 lithium battery, You'll hear a "beep" when the battery is connected correctly.

Connect other device

Replace the battery

Das "WL FINDER" Findergerät kann nur mit einem Gerät verbunden werden. Wenn Sie es mit anderen Apple-Geräten verbinden möchten, führen Sie die "Element entfernen" Operation in der Apple Find My App durch und setzen Sie den Finder zurück.

Öffnen Sie den Deckel mit einem Werkzeug, um eine neue CR2032 Lithium-Batterie einzusetzen. Sie hören einen "Piepton", wenn die Batterie korrekt verbunden ist.

Anderes Gerät verbinden

Batterie austauschen

Il "WL FINDER" può essere connesso solo a un dispositivo. Se vuoi connetterlo ad altri dispositivi Apple, effettua l'operazione "Rimuovi oggetto" nell'app "Trova il mio" e reimposta il localizzatore.

① Inserisci uno strumento per aprire il coperchio e sostituire con una nuova batteria CR2032 al litio. Sentirai un "pip" quando la batteria è collegata correttamente.

Connettere un altro dispositivo

Sostituire la batteria

El "WL FINDER" solo puede conectarse a un dispositi-vo.Si quieres conectarlo a otros dispositivos Apple, realiza la operación "Eliminar objeto" en la app "Encontrar mi" y reinicia el localizador.

① Inserta una herramienta para abrir la tapa y reempla-zar con una nueva batería CR2032 de litio. Escucharás un "bip" cuando la batería esté conectada correctamente.

Conectar otro dispositivo

Reemplazar la batería

Le "WL FINDER" ne peut être connecté qu'à un appareil. Si vous voulez le connecter à d'autres appareils Apple, effectuez l'opération "Supprimer l'objet" dans l'application "Trouver mon" et réinitialisez le localisateur.

① Insérez un outil pour ouvrir le capot et remplacer par une nouvelle batterie CR2032 lithium. Vous entendrez un "bip" lorsque la batterie est connectée correcte-ment.

Connecter un autre appareil

Remplacer la batterie

1. This Only works with Apple devices2. Phone need open Bluetooth and internet access.3. you need Log in to your iCloud account, go to 
"Settings" - "Apple ID" and enable "Share My Location" in 
the Find My app.4. Recommended to use the latest version of iOS, iPadOS, 
or macOS, watchOS.

Instructions
Turn On: Press the button once to. You will hear a "Di".Turn Off: Press and hold the function button for 5 seconds till you hear "DiDiDi" then release
If the item locator is not paired with an Apple device 

Note
within 2 minutes after powering on, it will automatically
 shut down. Please power it on again to start pairing. Replace the battery

1.Funktioniert nur mit Apple-Geräten.2. Das Telefon muss Bluetooth und Internetzugang 
haben.3. Sie müssen sich in Ihrem iCloud-Konto anmelden, 
gehen Sie zu "Einstellungen" - "Apple ID" und aktivieren 
Sie "Meine Position teilen" in der Find My App.4. Es wird empfohlen, die neueste Version von iOS, 
iPadOS oder macOS, watchOS zu verwenden.

Anweisungen
Anmachen: Taste einmal drücken. "Di" ertönt.Ausschalten: Funktionstaste 5 Sekunden halten, bis "DiDiDi" ertönt, dann loslassen.
Kein Paarung mit Apple-Gerät innerhalb von 2 Minuten: Automatisches Abschalten. Wiedereinschalten zum Paarungsstart.

Hinweis

1. Funziona solo con dispositivi Apple.2. Il telefono deve avere il Bluetooth e l'accesso a Internet 
attivi.3.Devi accedere al tuo account iCloud, vai a "Impostazi-
oni" - "ID Apple" e attiva "Condividi la mia posizione" 
nell'app "Trova il mio".4.Si consiglia di utilizzare l'ultima versione di iOS, iPadOS 
o macOS, watchOS.

Istruzioni
Accensione: Premi il pulsante una volta. Sentirai un "Di".Spegnimento: Tieni premuto il pulsante funzione per 5 secondi fino a quando non senti "DiDiDi", poi rilascia.
Se il localizzatore non è associato a un dispositivo Apple entro 2 minuti dopo l'accensione, si spegnerà automati-camente. Accendilo di nuovo per iniziare l'associazione.

Nota

1.Funciona solo con dispositivos Apple.2. El teléfono debe tener Bluetooth y acceso a Internet 
activados.3. Debes iniciar sesión en tu cuenta de iCloud, ir a 
"Ajustes" - "ID de Apple" y activar "Compartir mi 
ubicación" en la app "Encontrar mi".4. Se recomienda utilizar la última versión de iOS, iPadOS 
o macOS, watchOS.or macOS, watchOS.

Instrucciones
Encendido: Presiona el botón una vez. Escucharás un "Di".Apagado: Mantén presionado el botón de función durante 5 segundos hasta que escuches "DiDiDi", luego suelta.
Si el localizador no se empareja con un dispositivo Apple dentro de los 2 minutos después de encenderse, se apagará automáticamente. Enciéndelo de nuevo para comenzar el emparejamiento.

Nota

1. Fonctionne uniquement avec les appareils Apple.2. Le téléphone doit avoir le Bluetooth et l'accès à 
Internet activés.3. Vous devez vous connecter à votre compte iCloud, allez 
dans "Réglages" - "ID Apple" et activez "Partager ma 
position" dans l'application "Trouver mon".4. Il est recommandé d'utiliser la dernière version de iOS, 
iPadOS ou macOS, watchOS.

Instructions
Allumage : Appuyez une fois sur le bouton. Vous entendrez un "Di".Extinction : Maintenez le bouton fonction enfoncé pendant 5 secondes jusqu'à ce que vous entendiez "DiDiDi", puis relâchez.
Si le localisateur n'est pas associé à un appareil Apple dans les 2 minutes après l'allumage, il s'éteindra automatiquement. Allumez-le à nouveau pour commencer l'association.

Note

⑥Finish

Datenschutz 
1.Persönliche Standortinformationsschutz: Das Apple Find My Netzwerk verwendet fortschrittliche Verschlüsselung, um sicherzustellen, dass niemand, nicht einmal Apple oder Shenzhen Bonfin Technology Co., Ltd., den Standort Ihres WL FINDER air einsehen kann2.Verhindern von anonymem Tracking: Wie kann das Gerät vor einer bösartigen Verfolgung geschützt werden? Wenn ein fremder Finder in Ihre Habseligkeiten gemischt und über eine gewisse Zeit verfolgt wird, werden Sie auf zwei Arten informiert. Wenn Sie ein iPhone, iPad oder andere Apple-Geräte haben, erhalten Sie Benachrichtigungen auf Ihren Apple-Geräten. Diese Funktion wird ab iOS 14.5 oder iPadOS 14.5 unterstützt. Wenn Sie keine Apple-Geräte haben, wird der Finder, wenn er sich bewegt, einen Piepton abgeben, um Sie zu warnen. Wenn Ihr Freund einen Finder trägt oder viele Leute in der öffentlichen Verkehrsmittel, die Sie nutzen, solche Geräte haben, machen Sie sich keine Sorgen, denn wenn der Finder nicht von seinem Besitzer getrennt ist, löst er keine solche Warnung aus.

Protection des données
1.PROTECTION DES DONNÉES DE LOCALISATION PERSONNELLE : Le réseau Apple Find My utilise un chiffrement avancé pour garantir que personne d'autre, pas même Apple ou  Shenzhen Bonfin Technology Co., Ltd.,  ne peut voir la localisation de votre WL FINDER.2. PRÉVENTION DU TRACKING ANONYME : Comment éviter que le dispositif soit suivi de manière malveillante ? Lorsqu'un localisateur d'autrui est mélangé à vos affaires et suivi pendant un certain temps, vous serez averti de deux manières. Si vous avez un iPhone, iPad ou d'autres appareils Apple, vous recevrez des notifications sur l'appareil Apple. Cette fonction est disponible à partir de iOS 14.5 ou iPadOS 14.5. Si vous n'avez pas d'appareils Apple, le localisateur émettra un bip pour vous avertir lorsqu'il se déplace. Ne vous inquiétez pas si un ami porte un localisateur ou si de nombreuses personnes utilisent ce dispositif dans le transport en commun que vous prenez, car si le localisateur ne se sépare pas de son propriétaire, il ne déclenchera pas d'alerte.

Protección de datos
1. PROTECCIÓN DE LA INFORMACIÓN DE UBICACIÓN PERSONAL: La red Apple Find My utiliza un avanzado sistema de cifrado para garantizar que nadie más, ni siquiera Apple o Shenzhen Bonfin Technology Co., Ltd.,  pueda ver la ubicación de su WL FINDER.2. PREVENCIÓN DEL SEGUIMIENTO ANÓNIMO: ¿Cómo evitar que el dispositivo sea rastreado de manera malintencionada? Cuando el localizador de alguien más se mezcla con sus pertenencias y es rastreado durante un período, se le notificará de las siguientes dos maneras. Si tiene un iPhone, iPad u otros dispositivos Apple, recibirá notificaciones en el dispositivo Apple. Esta función está disponible a partir de iOS 14.5 o iPadOS 14.5. Si no tiene dispositivos Apple, el localizador emitirá un pitido para advertirlo cuando se mueva. No se preocupe si un amigo lleva un localizador o si muchas personas usan este dispositivo en el transporte público que toma, porque si el localizador no se aleja de su propietario, no activará una alerta.

Protezione dei dati
1.PROTEZIONE DELLE INFORMAZIONI SULLA POSIZIONE PERSONALE: La rete Apple Find My utilizza un avanzato sistema di cifratura per garantire che nessun altro, nemmeno Apple o Shenzhen Bonfin Technology Co., Ltd., possa visualizzare la posizione del vostro WL FINDER..2.PREVENZIONE DEL TRACKING ANONIMO: Come evitare che il dispositivo venga tracciato in modo malintenzionato? Quando il localizzatore di qualcun altro è mescolato alle vostre cose e viene tracciato per un certo periodo, sarete avvisati in questi due modi. Se avete un iPhone, iPad o altri dispositivi Apple, riceverete avvisi sul dispositivo Apple. Questa funzione è supportata a partire da iOS 14.5 o iPadOS 14.5. Se non avete dispositivi Apple, il localizzatore emetterà un beep per avvisarvi quando si muove. Non preoccupatevi se un amico indossa un localizzatore o se molte persone usano questo dispositivo nel trasporto pubblico che prendete, perché se il localizzatore non si allontana dal suo proprietario, non attiverà un avviso.

This equipment  has been tested and found to comply with the limits 
for a Class B digital device, pursuant  to part  15 of the FCC Rules. These 
limits are designed to provide reasonable protect ion against  harmful 
interference in a resident ial installat ion. This equipment  generates, 
uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not  installed and 
used in accordance with the inst ruct ions, may cause harmful 
interference to radio 
communicat ions. However, there is no guarantee that  interference will 
not  occur in a part icular installat ion. If this equipment  does cause 
harmful interference to radio or television recept ion, which can be 
determined by turning the equipment  off and on, the user is 
encouraged to t ry to correct  the interference by one or more of the 
following measures:
•Reorient  or relocate the receiving antenna.
•Increase the separat ion between the equipment  and receiver.

 

•Connect  the equipment  into an out let  on a circuit  different  from that  
to which the receiver is connected.
•Consult  the dealer or an experienced radio/ TV technician for help.

 

Caut ion: Any changes or modificat ions to this device not  explicit ly 
approved by manufacturer could void your authority to operate this 
equipment .

RF Exposure Informat ion
The device has been evaluated to meet  general RF exposure 
requirement . 
The device can be used in portable exposure condit ion, compliance 
with exposure requirements.

https://manuals.plus/m/f7841ecbc71b84ea738ede190352dc3c28480f67cae110884d2f77205ee39b26

